



Republic of the Philippines
Caraga State University
Ampayon, Butuan City
Tel. No. (085) 342-3047 Fax No. (085) 342-1079
URL: <https://www.carsu.edu.ph>
Email Address: op@carsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 08, 2019

TAMMY EMPORIUM
Butuan City

Dear Sir / Madam:

We are happy to notify you that the TO PROVIDE OFFICE SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PROJECT OF PLANTATION SAGO, NANO PARTICLES, PHIL. TRADATIONAL KNOWLEDGE AND DEVELOPEMENT OF IP-TBM , DA-BAR CATTLE ,PHIL. DEV HUBTRF 184-19-01-34 is hereby awarded you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation at a Contract Price of Equivalent to FORTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTEEN AND 50/1000 PESOS ONLY (Php. 43,817.05).

QTY	Unit	Description	BID PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	REAM	ACETATE, *For film *A4 size	270.00	270.00
18	GALLON	ALCOHOL, *Denatured 1 gal	345.00	6,210.00
20	BOX	BALLPEN, *Black	40.00	800.00
10	BOX	BALLPEN, *Blue	40.00	400.00
10	BOX	BALLPEN, *Red	40.00	400.00
10	PIECE	BROOM, *Stick (ting-ting), usable length: 760mm min	24.90	249.00
20	PIECE	CERTIFICATE HOLDER, *A4	39.80	796.00
50	PIECE	CLIP BOARD, *11 x 14" offer: LONG	120.00	6,000.00
20	PIECE	CLOTH RUG, *SQUARE CLOTH	39.00	780.00
15	PIECE	CUTTER KNIFE, *Plastic, size: 3/4 x 4" *Color: blue OFFER: ORDINARY ASSTD COLORS	16.75	251.25
5	BOX	DATA FILE BOX, *Made of chipboard, with closed ends *Outside dimension: Width: 125mm (min). Height: 230mm (min). Length: 400mm (min)	100.00	500.00
20	BOTTLE	DISHWASHING LIQUID, *250 ml, with sponge, lemon w/ antibac	54.75	1,095.00
10	PIECE	DISHWASHING PAD/SPONGE, *With green pad, heavy duty, 75mm x 75mm x 30mm	29.00	290.00
10	PIECE	DISHWASHING PASTE, *400 grams, with anti bacterial, with free sponge	54.75	547.50
6	PIECE	FILE ORGANIZER, *Size: legal, w/out cover, color: red (access file)	100.00	600.00
4	PIECE	FILE TRAY, *Letter Tray 3 Tier Office Desk Organizer	329.00	1,316.00
100	PIECE	FOLDER, *Ordinary, legal, green	6.00	600.00
212	PIECE	FOLDER, *Ordinary, legal, white	4.00	848.00
12	PIECE	FOLDER, *Sliding, plastic, *Size: legal, clear *Color: white, *Dimension: 0.1 x 24 x 31 cm *Weight: 25g	5.90	70.80
2	DOZEN	GLASS, *Clear	350.00	700.00
100	PIECE	NOTEBOOK, *	11.75	1,175.00
3	REAM	PAPER, *A4, subs. 24, 80 gsm, high white, 99.99% jam free	229.75	689.25
3	REAM	PAPER, *Legal, subs. 24, 80 gsm, high white, 99.99% jam free	239.50	718.50
14	REAM	PAPER, *MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	229.75	3,216.50



Republic of the Philippines
Caraga State University
Ampayon, Butuan City
Tel. No. (085) 342-3047 Fax No. (085) 342-1079
URL: <https://www.carsu.edu.ph>
Email Address: op@carsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

QTY	Unit	Description	BID PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
15	REAM	PAPER, *MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	239.50	3,592.50
4	REAM	PAPER, *Special, board, letter OFFER: WORX	595.00	2,380.00
1	PACK	PAPER, *Special, board, long OFFER: WORX	28.00	28.00
10	PACK	PAPER, *Specialty, color, pale cream, short	39.00	390.00
50	PACK	PAPER, *Sticker, A4	39.50	1,975.00
1	PACK	PAPER, OFFER: Photo, A-4, glossy, 20's/pack	60.00	60.00
3	PACK	PAPER, OFFER: Sticker, matte, A4 size, vinyl, heavy duty, high quality, ideal for labels for Inventory Items	59.00	177.00
13	PIECE	RING BINDER, *2", Black	49.75	646.75
1	PAIR	SCISSORS, *Stainless steel office scissors, 8" length	59.00	59.00
40	PIECE	SCISSORS, *Stainless, Max Size: 8"	59.00	2,360.00
40	PIECE	SIGN PEN, *0.3mm, Black	21.80	872.00
40	PIECE	SIGN PEN, *0.3mm, Blue	21.80	872.00
8	BOX	STAPLE WIRE, *For heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	47.75	382.00
1	PIECE	STAPLER, *Heavy duty	98.00	98.00
2	PIECE	STAPLER, *Long arm	280.00	560.00
1	PIECE	STAPLER, *STANDARD TYPE, load cap. 200 staples min, heavy duty	98.00	98.00
2	PIECE	STAPLER, *Stapler w/ remover, heavy duty, #35	98.00	196.00
5	PIECE	WALLPAPER, *Wood design	10.00	50.00
1	UNIT	WHITEBOARD, *White Board with Frame, 24"x36"	498.00	498.00
TOTAL AMOUNT:				43,817.05

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. keep one copy and return the other to Caraga State University

Very truly yours,


ANTHONY M. PENASO, Ph.D.
University President

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: 02-27-19
Name of the Representative of the Bidder: Alma Bagon
Authorized Signature: 